TUVNORD

Certificate

TÜVNORD
TÜV NORD CERT GmbH

ISO 14001

tuev-nord.de

Management system as per

DIN EN ISO 14001:2015

The Certification Body TÜV NORD CERT GmbH hereby confirms as a result of the audit, assessment and certification decision according to ISO/IEC 17021-1:2015, that the organization

TERNA ENERGY S.A. 85, Mesogion Ave. 115 26 Athens Hellas



with the locations according to the annex & the subcertificates

operates a management system in accordance with the requirements of DIN EN ISO 14001:2015 and will be assessed for conformity within the 3 year term of validity of the certificate.

Scope

- General Contractor for: Infrastructure, Energy and Building Projects, Industrial and E / M Installations
- Development, Design, Construction, Financing, Technical & Commercial Operation of Electrical Power Stations
- Operation and Maintenance of Solid Waste Treatment Facility & of Electrical Energy Production from Biogas
- Design and Construction of a Hybrid System for the Production and Storage of Electrical & Thermal Energy from Renewable Energy Sources (RES)

Certificate Registration No. 44 104 110015 Audit Report No. GR.1253/2024 Valid from 2023-02-02 Valid until 2026-02-01 Initial certification 2011

Athens, 2025-02-19

Certification Body at TÜV NORD CERT GmbH

verify the validity of this certificate

TÜV NORD CERT GmbH Am TÜV 1, 45307 Essen www.tuev-nord-cert.com



